

Q10406 - The White Christmas Festive Wine & Treats Hamper

Allergens and Nutritional Information

47035SI Untamed Milk Chocolate Decorated Tree Lolly 200g

Ingredients

MILK Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**); Natural Vanilla Flavouring), White Chocolate (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithins (**SOYA**), Natural Vanilla Flavouring), **MILK** Chocolate Flakes, Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Natural Vanilla Flavouring., Coconut Oil, Gold Powder (Carrier: Potassium Aluminium Silicate, Colours (Titanium Dioxide, Iron Oxide)

Milk chocolate contains: Milk solids 20.8% min. Cocoa solids 33.6% min.

White chocolate contains: Milk Solids 25% min

Contains vegetable fats in addition to cocoa butter

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Contains **Milk** and **Soy**. May also contain traces of **Cereals** containing **Gluten**, **Tree Nuts** and **Peanuts**.

Nutritional Information

Nutrition Information	
Typical Values	per 100g
Energy	2359kJ/564kcal
Fat	36g
of which Saturates	22g
Carbohydrate	49g
of which Sugars	50g
Fibre	1.9g
Protein	14g
Salt	0.20g

47029SI Savoursmiths Christmas Ham with Umami Truffle Glaze Crisps 100g

Ingredients

Potatoes, sunflower oil, umami truffle glazed Christmas ham flavour (rice flour, yeast extract powder, natural flavouring, sugar, salt, onion powder, spice (ginger, nutmeg, clove), acidity regulator (citric acid), anti-caking agent (silicon dioxide), herb (bay), black summer truffle extract).

Allergen Information

None.

VEGAN -YES/NO	VEGETARIAN-YES/NO	Gluten Free-YES/NO	Lactose Free -YES/NO
☐	☐	☐	☐
YES	YES	YES	YES

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Info Per 100g								
Energy (KJ)	Energy (Kcal)	Fat (g)	Of which saturates (g)	carbohydrate (g)	of which sugars (g)	Fibre (g)	Protein (g)	Salt (g)
☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐	☐
2003	478	27g	2.4g	53g	2.2g	4g	6.7g	1.78g

47042SI Popcorn Shed Gingerbread Popcorns 80g

Ingredients

Sugar, Popped Corn (29%), Glucose Syrup, Coconut Oil, Ground Ginger (<1%), Rapeseed Oil, Cinnamon, Raising Agent: Bicarbonate of Soda, Sunflower Lecithin, Sea Salt, Natural Ginger Flavouring

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

ALLERGEN INFORMATION			
ALLERGEN	Present in Recipe	Present in Factory	Not Present in Recipe or Factory
Cereals containing Gluten (Wheat, Rye, Barley, Oats, Spelt, Kamut)		✓	
Crustaceans & products thereof			✓
Egg & products thereof			✓
Fish & products thereof			✓
Peanuts & products thereof		✓	
Soya Beans & products thereof		✓	
Milk & products thereof (including Lactose)		✓	
Nuts & products thereof		✓	
Celery & products thereof (including Celeriac)			✓
Mustard & products thereof			✓
Sesame & products thereof			✓
Sulphur Dioxide & Sulphites (>10mg/kg SO ₂)			✓
Lupin & products thereof			✓
Molluscs & products thereof			✓

SUITABILITY INFORMATION	
Vegetarians	✓
Vegans	✓
Coeliac	✓
Lactose Intolerants	✓

Nutritional Information

NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION	
typical values per 100g	
Energy	471kcal / 1,972KJ
Fat	13.9g
Of which saturates	9.8g
Carbohydrates	81.1g
Of which sugars	38.1g
Protein	3.4g
Salt	0.34g

47018SI Grandma Wild's Butter Shortbread Biscuits Tube 150g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Salted Sweetcream Butter (33%) (Cream: **Milk**; Salt), Sugar, Salt.

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of egg, mustard, nuts, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	2177/520	653/156
Fat (g)	27	8.2
Of which saturates	17	5.2
Carbohydrate (g)	66	20
Of which sugars	30	9.0
Protein (g)	4.4	1.3
Salt (g)	1.10	0.33
Fibre (g)	1.6	0.5
Sodium (mg)	441	132
Trans fat (g)	0	0

47091SI Willie's Cacao El Blanco Creamy White Chocolate Bar 50g

Ingredients

INGREDIENTS IN DESCENDING ORDER	PERCENTAGE
cocoa butter	36
milk powder	34
raw cane sugar	30

Allergen Information

Contains **MILK**.

Suitability	
Suitable for Vegetarians	YES/NO
Suitable for Vegans	YES/NO
Gluten Free	YES/NO
Dairy Free	YES/NO
Kosher	YES/NO
Contains Genetically Modified Organisms/Materials	YES/NO

Nutritional Information

	Per 100g
Energy (kj)	2540
Energy (kcal)	612
Fat (g)	45.7
Saturates (g)	28.4
Carbohydrates (g)	41.3
Sugar (g)	39.2
Protein (g)	8.6
Salt (g)	0.2

47005SI Cartwright & Butler Crispy Wafer Rolls with Salted Caramel 150g

Ingredients

Sugar, Palm Fat, **Wheat** Flour (Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Lactose (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Salt (0.6%), Colour: Ammonia Caramel; Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder, Salted Caramel Flavour (0.4%), Flavour, Emulsifier: Lecithins.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Allergen information	Product contain	Product may contain	Suitable for	
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, maize, rye, barley, oat)	✓		Vegans	
Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobsters, crayfish)			Vegetarian	✓
Eggs		✓	Ovo Vegetarian (Eggs – Yes, Dairy – No)	
Fish			Ovo Lacto Vegetarian (Eggs – Yes, Dairy – Yes, Fish – No)	✓
Peanuts		✓	Lacto Vegetarian (Eggs – No, Dairy – Yes)	
Nuts (almond, brazil, pistachios, cashews, hazelnuts)		✓	Nut Allergy Sufferers	
Soya			Gluten / Wheat allergy sufferers	
Lupin			Eggs Allergy Sufferers	
Mustard / Mustard seeds			Dairy allergy sufferers	
Sesame Seeds		✓	Soya allergy sufferers	✓
Sulphur Dioxide			Contains:	
Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oyster, snails, squid)			Palm Oil	✓
Celery			Gelatine / Rennet	
Milk	✓		Artificial colours / flavours	
May contain Eggs, Sesame Seeds, Peanuts, Nuts.				

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 g	Typical figures per 9 g (one roll)
Energy kJ	2168	198
Energy kcal	518	47
Fat (g)	26	2.3
of which saturated(g)	10	0.9
Carbohydrate (g)	66	5.9
of which Sugar(g)	46	4.1
Dietary fibre(g)	0.8	0.1
Protein (g)	3.6	0.3
Salt (g)	0.58	0.05
Sodium (mg)	231	21

47019SI Grandma Wild's Rich Fruit Cake with Brandy 350g

Ingredients

Ingredients: Sultanas (40%) (Sunflower Oil), Fortified **Wheat** Flour (**Wheat** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Folic Acid, Thiamin), Sugar, Brandy (10%), **Egg**, Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed, Water, Salt, Flavouring), Glace Cherries (6%) (Glucose Fructose Syrup, Sucrose, Preservatives: Potassium Sorbate, **Sulphur Dioxide**, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Colour: Erythrosine), Mixed Peel (3%) (Orange Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Lemon Peel, Sugar, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Preservative: **Sulphur Dioxide**), Glucose Syrup, Black Treacle (Cane Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Glycerine, Raising Agents: Diphosphates, Sodium Bicarbonates.

Allergen Information

For Allergens, see **bold**.

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in **bold**. May contain traces of milk, mustard, nuts, soya and other gluten sources (oat, spelt, rye, barley).

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Information: Typical Values Per		
	100g	30g
Energy (kJ/kcal)	1456/346	437/104
Fat (g)	7.0	2.1
Of which saturates	2.4	0.7
Carbohydrate (g)	61	18
Of which sugars	46	14
Protein (g)	3.5	1.0
Salt (g)	0.22	0.07
Fibre (g)	1.8	0.6
Sodium (mg)	88	26
Trans fat (g)	0	0

45667SI Cartwright & Butler Tomato & Black Olive Bread Thins 100g

Ingredients

Wheat Flour, Dried Tomatoes (7%), Black Olives (6%), Extra Virgin Olive-Oil (4%), Yeast, Salt, Malted Cereal Flour (**Barley, Wheat**), Sugar.

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Allergen information	Product contain	Product may contain	Suitable for	
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, maize, rye, barley, oat)	✓		Vegans	
Crustaceans (prawns, crabs, lobsters, crayfish)			Vegetarian	✓
Eggs		✓	Ovo Vegetarian (Eggs – Yes, Dairy – No)	
Fish			Ovo Lacto Vegetarian (Eggs – Yes, Dairy – Yes, Fish – No)	✓
Peanuts		✓	Lacto Vegetarian (Eggs – No, Dairy – Yes)	
Nuts (almond, brazil, pistachios, cashews, hazelnuts)		✓	Nut Allergy Sufferers	
Soya		✓	Gluten / Wheat allergy sufferers	
Lupin			Eggs Allergy Sufferers	
Mustard / Mustard seeds		✓	Dairy allergy sufferers	
Sesame Seeds		✓	Soya allergy sufferers	
Sulphur Dioxide			Contains:	
Molluscs (clams, mussels, whelks, oyster, snails, squid)			Palm Oil	
Celery		✓	Gelatine / Rennet	
Milk		✓	Artificial colours / flavours	
May contain eggs, peanuts, nuts, soya, mustard, sesame seeds, celery and milk.				

Nutritional Information

Nutritional information	Typical figures per 100 grams	Typical figures per 25 grams
Energy kJ	1692	423
Energy kcal	401	100
Fat (g)	7.6	1.9
of which saturated(g)	1.1	0.2
Carbohydrate (g)	67.6	16.9
of which Sugar(g)	4.8	1.2
Dietary fibre(g)	4.9	1.2
Protein (g)	13.1	3.2
Salt (g)	2.8	0.7
Sodium (mg)	1120	280

47057SI Mr Filbert's Mexican Sweet Chilli Mixed Nuts 100g

Ingredients

Ingredient Name (Including Compound Ingredients)
Roasted Mixed NUTS 94%
PEANUTS 58%
CASHEWS 25%
ALMONDS 17%
Sugar
Sea Salt
Chipotle Flake <1%
Rapeseed Oil
Pepper
Fennel Powder <1%
Chilli Powder <1%

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **Bold**.

Nutritional Information

Nutritional Data	Per 100g	Method of Analysis or Source of Information
Energy (kJ)	2458kJ	Analytical
Calories (kcal)	593Kcal	Analytical
Fat (g)	47g	Analytical
Of which saturates (g)	5.6g	Analytical
Carbohydrates (g)	14g	Analytical
Of which sugars (g)	7.3g	Analytical
AOAC Fibre (g)	8.2g	Analytical
Protein (g)	25g	Analytical
Salt (g)	0.66g	Analytical
Sodium (mg)	264mg	Analytical